GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 149 SENATE BILL 150

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT EXAMINATION FEE.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 93-12(7) is amended by deleting "one hundred twenty-five dollars (\$125.00)" and substituting "two hundred dollars (\$200.00)".

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1985.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 3rd day of May, 1985.